offer document or advertisement soliciting money
from the public and is further prohibited from
buying, selling or otherwise dealing in securities,
directly or indirectly in any manner, for a period
of five years from the date of the order.

Penalty -  A penalty of Rs.25,00,000/-(Rupees
Twenty-Five Lakhs only) levied on the Company
under Section 15HA of the SEBI Act, 1992 and
Section 23E of the SCRA,1956.

Similarly, Directions and Penalties were given/
levied on the Other Parties by the AO vide the
Order in Order No: ORDER/PM/RR/2019-20/6630-
6635.